1 10.06.15 en / 557
 Safety Technique
• Usable for safety application by using a correctly installed and
 connected, security module (e. g. BG 5925/920 or LG 5925/920)
• According to IEC/EN 60 204-1
• Standard switching distance: San ≤ 7 mm
     Sab ≥ 18 mm
• Max. number of switches in series:

           In  In typ.  =  6 mA
       In max.  = 10 mA
Ordering example for variant:
NE 5021 ._ _ /_ _ _
    Variant, if required
    Contact
    Type
 Variant
 Standard Type
4 10.06.15 en / 557
Safety function each 10 magnetic switches NE 5021 +1 E-stop button in series on multifunction safety relay UG6970
Operation mode: 2 (Fkt1 = MANUAL ; Fkt2 = AUTO)
Safety function 1: E-stop with cross fault detection (1) , Manual-Start
Safety function 2: E-stop with cross fault detection (1) , Auto-Start
 Connection Examples
6 magnetic switches NE 5021 + 1 E-stop button in series on 1 control unit BG 5925/920, with manual reset
A1(+) S11 S22S21 S12 S33 S34
23
13 14
24
actuator actuator actuator
sensor 1 sensor 2 sensor 6
emergency stop
on
13
14 .. ..
.. ..
L1
A2(-)
N
M8247_f
NE5021.02 NE5021.02 NE5021.02
BG5925/920
S2: manual reset
A1(+) S21 S12S11 S22
23
13 14
24
actuator actuator actuator
sensor 1 sensor 2 sensor 10
NE5021.02 NE5021.02 NE5021.02 emergency
stop
DC24V
A2
0V
M11165
UG6970
S41 S32S31 S42
23
13 14
24
actuator actuator actuator
sensor 11 sensor 12 sensor 10
NE5021.02 NE5021.02 NE5021.02 emergency
stop
13 4323 53
24 5438 6814 44
K1 K3
K1 K3
K2 K4
K2 K4
K5 K6 K7 K8
+ +
K6
K5
ST1
on
K8
K7
ST2
5 10.06.15 en / 557
 Connection Examples
 Maßbilder